Republic of the Philippines

Province of Davao del Norte

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PR Number : 2107-3651

Quotation No. : C20213294 Date : <u>July 16, 2021</u> Page : 1

PURSUANT TO THE PERTINENT PROVISION OF REPUBLIC ACT NO. 9184 AND ITS IMPLEMENTING RULES AND REGULATIONS, PLEASE QUOTE YOUR UNIT, TOTAL AND GRAND/LOT PRICE OF THE ITEMS LISTED HEREUNDER, WHICH THE PROVINCE OF DAVAO DEL NORTE DESIRES TO PURCHASE. SHOULD THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE FIND YOUR PRICE REASONABLE, RESPONSIVE AND LOWEST IN THE MARKET, YOU WILL BE OFFICIALLY NOTIFIED AS TO THE DATE OF DELIVERY. IN CASE THERE IS A FAILURE OF DELIVERY AND/OR LATE DELIVERIES, LIQUIDATED DAMAGES SHALL BE IMPOSED AND BE CHARGED AGAINST YOUR PRESENT OR FUTURE TRANSACTIONS. THE PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DEL NORTE RESERVES THE RIGHT TO ACCEPT OR REJECT ANY BID, TO ANNUL THE BIDDING PROCESS, AND TO REJECT ALL BIDS ANY TIME PRIOR TO CONTRACT AWARD, WITHOUT THEREBY INCURRING ANY LIABILITY TO THE AFFECTED BIDDER/S.

1			
Item	Qty./Unit	Item	Quotation
No.			Unit Price Total Amour
1	2 UNITS	TP-LINK CPE510 5GHz 300Hz 13dBi outdoor CPE	
		Specs:	
		* Built-in 13dBi 2x2 dual-polarized directional MIMO antenna	
		* Adjustable transmission power from 0 to 23dBm/200mw	
		* system-level optimization for more than 15km long range wireles	s transmission
		* TP-LINK Pharos MAXTream TDMA (Time-Division-Multiple-acce	ess) technology improves
		product performance in throughput, capacity and latency performa	nce, ideal for PTMP
		application	
		* centralized management system-Pharos control	
		* AP/ Client / AP Router / AP Client Router (WISP) operation mod	les
		* passive PoE adapter supports up to 60 meter (200 feet) power or	ver Ethernet deployment and
		allows the ddevice to be reset remotely	
	BALAY SILANGAN OPE		
Approve	ed Budget for t	he Contract : P15,020.00	
PLACE (OF DELIVERY : PS	\$WDO	
DATE OF	F OPENING OF CA	NVASS: July 22, 2021	
FIME OF	F OPENING OF CA	NVASS: 09:00:00 AM	VERY TRULY YOURS,
SUP	PLIERS MUST SPECIFY	V/INDICATE BRAND NAMES UPON QUOTATION	
Fai	ilure to specify, m	ay be a ground for disqualification.	ENGR. GLENN A. OLANDRIA
			(Provincial Engineer)
I HEREI	BY CERTIFY:		
		DIGEG OF MUE IMENG HEDEIN DEGGDIDED AD	
	I) ING ADOVE P	RICES OF THE ITEMS HEREIN DESCRIBED AR.	E CURRENT AND VALID FOR 120 DAYS
	, -	FICES OF THE ITEMS HEREIN DESCRIBED AND F THE OPENING OF CANVASS.	E CURRENT AND VALID FOR 120 DAYS
	FROM DATE O 2) IN CASE THE	F THE OPENING OF CANVASS. PROVINCE OF DAVAO DEL NORTE WILL OFFIC	CIALLY NOTIFY THAT THE ITEMS WILL
	FROM DATE O 2) IN CASE THE	F THE OPENING OF CANVASS.	CIALLY NOTIFY THAT THE ITEMS WILL
NAME	FROM DATE O 2) IN CASE THE BE PROCURED	F THE OPENING OF CANVASS. PROVINCE OF DAVAO DEL NORTE WILL OFFIC	CIALLY NOTIFY THAT THE ITEMS WILL
	FROM DATE O 2) IN CASE THE BE PROCURED	F THE OPENING OF CANVASS. PROVINCE OF DAVAO DEL NORTE WILL OFFIC FROM MY/OUR ESTABLISHMENT, THE STOCKS	CIALLY NOTIFY THAT THE ITEMS WILL
ADDH Plea	FROM DATE O 2) IN CASE THE BE PROCURED E OF ESTABLISHM RESS ase check	F THE OPENING OF CANVASS. PROVINCE OF DAVAO DEL NORTE WILL OFFIC FROM MY/OUR ESTABLISHMENT, THE STOCKS	CIALLY NOTIFY THAT THE ITEMS WILL
ADDH Plea whe	FROM DATE O 2) IN CASE THE BE PROCURED E OF ESTABLISHM RESS ase check ether VAT	F THE OPENING OF CANVASS. PROVINCE OF DAVAO DEL NORTE WILL OFFIC FROM MY/OUR ESTABLISHMENT, THE STOCKS ENT V.A.T. PhilGEPS Registration No.:	CIALLY NOTIFY THAT THE ITEMS WILL
ADDH Plea whe	FROM DATE O 2) IN CASE THE BE PROCURED E OF ESTABLISHM RESS ase check	F THE OPENING OF CANVASS. PROVINCE OF DAVAO DEL NORTE WILL OFFIC FROM MY/OUR ESTABLISHMENT, THE STOCKS ENT	CIALLY NOTIFY THAT THE ITEMS WILL ARE READILY AVAILABLE OFF-THE-SHEL
ADDI Plea whe	FROM DATE O 2) IN CASE THE BE PROCURED E OF ESTABLISHM RESS ase check ether VAT	F THE OPENING OF CANVASS. PROVINCE OF DAVAO DEL NORTE WILL OFFIC FROM MY/OUR ESTABLISHMENT, THE STOCKS ENT V.A.T. PhilGEPS Registration No.:	CIALLY NOTIFY THAT THE ITEMS WILL ARE READILY AVAILABLE OFF-THE-SHEL

Republic of the Philippines

Province of Davao del Norte

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PR Number : 2107-3651

Quotation No. : C20213294 Date : <u>July 16, 2021</u> Page : 2

PURSUANT TO THE PERTINENT PROVISION OF REPUBLIC ACT NO. 9184 AND ITS IMPLEMENTING RULES AND REGULATIONS, PLEASE QUOTE YOUR UNIT, TOTAL AND GRAND/LOT PRICE OF THE ITEMS LISTED HEREUNDER, WHICH THE PROVINCE OF DAVAO DEL NORTE DESIRES TO PURCHASE. SHOULD THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE FIND YOUR PRICE REASONABLE, RESPONSIVE AND LOWEST IN THE MARKET, YOU WILL BE OFFICIALLY NOTIFIED AS TO THE DATE OF DELIVERY. IN CASE THERE IS A FAILURE OF DELIVERY AND/OR LATE DELIVERIES, LIQUIDATED DAMAGES SHALL BE IMPOSED AND BE CHARGED AGAINST YOUR PRESENT OR FUTURE TRANSACTIONS. THE PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DEL NORTE RESERVES THE RIGHT TO ACCEPT OR REJECT ANY BID, TO ANNUL THE BIDDING PROCESS, AND TO REJECT ALL BIDS ANY TIME PRIOR TO CONTRACT AWARD, WITHOUT THEREBY INCURRING ANY LIABILITY TO THE AFFECTED BIDDER/S.

	Item	Quotation	
QUY./UNIC		Unit Price	Total Amount
1 UNIT	D-LINK DGS-108 8-PORT Gigabit Desktop switch in metal casing		
	Specs:		
	* Eight (8) 10/100/1000 Mbps ports		
	* inexpensive Gigabit Ethernet solution for SOHO, small and medium businesses		
	* support IEEE 802.1p Qos trafficc prioritization		
	* Built to last: rugged metal housing, fanless		
50 PCS	RJ45		
1 Box	CAT6 UTP CABLE (WHITE)		
	50 PCS	1 UNIT D-LINK DGS-108 8-PORT Gigabit Desktop switch in metal casing Specs: * Eight (8) 10/100/1000 Mbps ports * inexpensive Gigabit Ethernet solution for SOHO, small and medium businesses * support IEEE 802.1p Qos trafficc prioritization * Built to last: rugged metal housing, fanless 50 PCS RJ45	Qty./Unit Item Unit Price 1 UNIT D-LINK DGS-108 8-PORT Gigabit Desktop switch in metal casing

USE FOR BALAY SILANGAN OPERATION

Approved Budget for the Contract : P15,020.00	
PLACE OF DELIVERY : PSWDO	
DATE OF OPENING OF CANVASS: July 22, 2021	_
TIME OF OPENING OF CANVASS: 09:00:00 AM	- VERY TRULY YOURS,
SUPPLIERS MUST SPECIFY/INDICATE BRAND NAMES UPON QUOTATION Failure to specify, may be a ground for disqualification.	ENGR. GLENN A. OLANDRIA (Provincial Engineer)
I HEREBY CERTIFY: 1) THE ABOVE PRICES OF THE ITEMS HEREIN DESCRIBED FROM DATE OF THE OPENING OF CANVASS. 2) IN CASE THE PROVINCE OF DAVAO DEL NORTE WILL OF BE PROCURED FROM MY/OUR ESTABLISHMENT, THE STOP	FFICIALLY NOTIFY THAT THE ITEMS WILL
NAME OF ESTABLISHMENT	-
Please check whether VAT or Non-VAT Non-V.A.T. PhilGEPS Registration No.:	SIGNATURE
T.I.N. No TEL./FAX No. :	- PRINTED NAME

CANVASS BY:

14/4	NOV	
WA	NGY	U

Republic of the Philippines

Province of Davao del Norte

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PR Number : 2107-3651

Quotation No. : C20213294 Date : <u>July 16, 2021</u> Page : 3

PURSUANT TO THE PERTINENT PROVISION OF REPUBLIC ACT NO. 9184 AND ITS IMPLEMENTING RULES AND REGULATIONS, PLEASE QUOTE YOUR UNIT, TOTAL AND GRAND/LOT PRICE OF THE ITEMS LISTED HEREUNDER, WHICH THE PROVINCE OF DAVAO DEL NORTE DESIRES TO PURCHASE. SHOULD THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE FIND YOUR PRICE REASONABLE, RESPONSIVE AND LOWEST IN THE MARKET, YOU WILL BE OFFICIALLY NOTIFIED AS TO THE DATE OF DELIVERY. IN CASE THERE IS A FAILURE OF DELIVERY AND/OR LATE DELIVERIES, LIQUIDATED DAMAGES SHALL BE IMPOSED AND BE CHARGED AGAINST YOUR PRESENT OR FUTURE TRANSACTIONS. THE PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DEL NORTE RESERVES THE RIGHT TO ACCEPT OR REJECT ANY BID, TO ANNUL THE BIDDING PROCESS, AND TO REJECT ALL BIDS ANY TIME PRIOR TO CONTRACT AWARD, WITHOUT THEREBY INCURRING ANY LIABILITY TO THE AFFECTED BIDDER/S.

Item		Thom	Quotation	
No.	Qty./Unit	Item	Unit Price T	otal Amount
		* * * GRAND/LOT PRICE : P		

Terms and Condition :

The following documentary requirements shall be submitted together with the Price Quotation Form or Canvass as requisite for award: a) Mayor's/Business Permit

b) PhilGEPS Registration Number

USE FOR BALAY SILANGAN OPERATION

Approved Budget for the Contract : P 15,020.00

PLACE OF DELIVERY : PSWDO

DATE OF OPENING OF CANVASS: July 22, 2021 TIME OF OPENING OF CANVASS: 09:00:00 AM

SUPPLIERS MUST SPECIFY/INDICATE BRAND NAMES UPON QUOTATION Failure to specify, may be a ground for disqualification. VERY TRULY YOURS,

ENGR. GLENN A. OLANDRIA (Provincial Engineer)

I HEREBY CERTIFY:

- 1) THE ABOVE PRICES OF THE ITEMS HEREIN DESCRIBED ARE CURRENT AND VALID FOR 120 DAYS FROM DATE OF THE OPENING OF CANVASS.
- 2) IN CASE THE PROVINCE OF DAVAO DEL NORTE WILL OFFICIALLY NOTIFY THAT THE ITEMS WILL BE PROCURED FROM MY/OUR ESTABLISHMENT, THE STOCKS ARE READILY AVAILABLE OFF-THE-SHELF.

NAME OF ESTABLISHMENT		
ADDRESS		
Please check V.A.T.	PhilGEPS Registration No.:	
whether VAT Non-V.A.T.		SIGNATURE
T.I.N. No TEL.	/FAX No. :	PRINTED NAME

CANVASS BY: